

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8564/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2008 in WP No. 4370/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

MADHURKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol Vishwasrao Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the prayer for interim relief.Mr. Ranjith K.C. learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted four  
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master