

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8564/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in WP No. 4370/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MADHURKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be served on Respondent No. 2 by Dasti,
who may also be served, additionally, through the
standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master