

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7860 OF 2011

MADHURKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar,Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, four weeks' time is granted for filing Statement of Case with a copy marked to the respondents.

Respondents shall file their Statement of Case within four weeks thereafter.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
Court Master