

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7860/2011

MADHURKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makarand D.A., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanth Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORMr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7860 OF 2011

MADHURKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no ground to interfere with the
impugned order passed by the High Court.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No
order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 17, 2017